Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification without notice.   © Copyright 2014
TI-P176-02
MI Issue 5
M410
Orifice Plate Flowmeter
and Carrier Assembly
M410 orifice plate

DN40   1½" 1930283 1930483
DN50   2" 1930283 1930283 1930583
How to order
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco DN25 TFA flowmeter supplied with centralising bush kit 1930283 suitable for mounting between
EN 1092 PN40 flanges for use on saturated steam at 10 bar g  -  Maximum flow 349 kg / h.
Note: For details of the optional remote display see the relevant Spirax Sarco M750 literature.
Software copyright
Certain computer programs contained in this product [or device] were developed by Spirax-Sarco Limited ('the Work(s)').
Copyright © Spirax-Sarco Limited 2016
All Rights Reserved
Spirax-Sarco Limited grants the legal user of this product (or device) the right to use the Work(s) solely within the scope
of the legitimate operation of the product (or device). No other right is granted under this licence. In particular and without
prejudice to the generality of the foregoing, the Work(s) may not be used, sold, licensed, transferred, copied or reproduced
in whole or in part or in any manner or form other than as expressly granted here without the prior written consent of
Spirax-Sarco Limited.
Flowmetering
Orifice plate flowmeters
Flowmetering
Orifice plate flowmeters
3.4
1
3
spir%arco
t ·ons T Y
Solu I A I NA B I L 1
Steam s T First for L u TI o Ns I su
s o EXPERTISE
Polígono Industrial O Rebullón s/n. 36416 - Mos - España - rodavigo@rodavigo.com
Servicio de Att. al Cliente
+34 986 288118
M410 Orifice Plate Flowmeter and Carrier AssemblyTI-P176-02 MI Issue 5
 EN 1092 EN 1092 EN 1092 BS 10: ASME ASME ASME JIS KS Maximum
 PN16 PN25 PN40 Table H 150 300 600 20 20 weight
Size A A A A A A A A A kg
DN25 73 73 73 71.4 66.7 73.0 73.0 74 74 2.36
DN40 94 94 94 88.9 85.7 95.3 95.3 89 89 3.72
DN50 109 109 109 111.1 104.7 111.1 111.1 104 104 4.91
DN65 129 129 129 130.1 123.8 130.2 130.2 124 124 6.21
DN80 144 144 144 149.2 136.5 149.3 149.3 140 140 7.91
DN100 164 170 170 174.6 174.6 181.0 193.7 165 165 13.75
DN125 194 196 196 215.9 196.9 216.0 241.3 203 203 20.98
DN150 220 226 226 241.3 222.3 250.9 266.7 238 238 23.51
DN200 275 286 293 304.9 279.4 308.0 320.6 383 383 31.25
DN250 331 343 355 358.8 339.7 361.9 400.0 356 356 47.95
DN300 386 403 420 415.9 409.6 422.2 457.1 406 400 58.74
DN350 446 460 477 469.9 450.8 485.7 492.1 450 450 60.20
DN400 498 517 549 527.0 574.3 539.7 565.1 570 570 85.99
DN450 559 567 574 581.0 549.2 596.8 612.7 575 575 94.38
DN500 620 627 631 644.5 606.4 654.0 682.6 630 630 117.69
DN600 737 734 750 749.3 717.5 774.7 790.6 734 734 146.37
Notes:
1: Dimension C is 25.4 mm for all sizes in line with BS 1042 / ISO 5167.
2: For line sizes DN25 to DN350, orifice plate thickness T is 3 mm, above DN350, T is 6 mm.
3: Gaskets are 1.6 mm thick.
4: For line sizes up to DN350, carrier assembly thickness B is 82 mm, above DN 350, B is 85 mm.
5: An optional drain hole that meets BS 1042 can be incorporated if required.
6: Maximum weights shown above are based on ASME 600 flanges.
Note 3
Note 5

Orifice plate primary element with /without optional carrier assembly
conforming to BS 1042 / ISO 5167.
How to order
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco M410 orifice plate and carrier assembly.
Important note: In order that a correctly sized orifice plate can be
supplied, it is essential that full details of the installation and estimated
flowrates are supplied to Spirax Sarco. This is best done using a
customer orifice plate datasheet available from Spirax Sarco.
Associated equipment
Item  Description
EL2211  Temperature sensor / transmitter
EL2230  Temperature sensor/transmitter
EL2600  Pressure transmitter
EL2810  Temperature sensor/transmitter
F50C  Isolation valve
M610  Transmitter assembly
M750  Display unit
M850  Steam flow computer
For a general description of Spirax Sarco orifice plate flowmetering
systems, see TI-P176-03 (density compensated system) and
TI-P176-01 (non density compensated system).
Safety information, installation and maintenance
A
B
(Note 4)
Flowmetering
Orifice plate flowmeters
3.4
2
3
-
~
-
1 1
¡... - -
1
1 1
u u
-
-
Polígono Industrial O Rebullón s/n. 36416 - Mos - España - rodavigo@rodavigo.com
Servicio de Att. al Cliente
+34 986 288118
Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification without notice.   © Copyright 2014
TI-P176-04
MI Issue 7
Orifice Plate Flowmeters
Customer Data Sheet

Orifice plate primary element with /without optional carrier assembly
conforming to BS 1042 / ISO 5167.
How to order
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco M410 orifice plate and carrier assembly.
Important note: In order that a correctly sized orifice plate can be
supplied, it is essential that full details of the installation and estimated
flowrates are supplied to Spirax Sarco. This is best done using a
customer orifice plate datasheet available from Spirax Sarco.
Associated equipment
Item  Description
EL2211  Temperature sensor / transmitter
EL2230  Temperature sensor/transmitter
EL2600  Pressure transmitter
EL2810  Temperature sensor/transmitter
F50C  Isolation valve
M610  Transmitter assembly
M750  Display unit
M850  Steam flow computer
For a general description of Spirax Sarco orifice plate flowmetering
systems, see TI-P176-03 (density compensated system) and
TI-P176-01 (non density compensated system).
Safety information, installation and maintenance
A
B
(Note 4)
Flowmetering
Orifice plate flowmeters
3.4
3
3
spir%arco
·ons y
Solut, ABILIT r Steam u s TA I N First fo T I o N s I s
1 SOL U P ERTISE E X
+----1 -----t-1 -1
Polígono Industrial O Rebullón s/n. 36416 - Mos - España - rodavigo@rodavigo.com
Servicio de Att. al Cliente
+34 986 288118
Orifice Plate Flowmeters Customer Data SheetTI-P176-04 MI Issue 7
Sketch showing details of installation:
Page 1 of 10
M850-W and M850-P Flow Computers
TI-P333-29
EMM Issue 5
TI-P333-29
EMM Issue 5
M850-W and M850-P
Flow Computers
��������